

GAHC010266562023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6906/2023

SMTI. SNEHALATA SINGHA
W/O LATE CHANDAN RAJKUMAR, R/O H.N. 44, MALUGRAM SHIV BHARI
ROAD, NEAR GOBINDAGI MANDIR, WARD NO. 2, PIN-788002, DIST-
CACHAR, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

4:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOL
CACHAR DISTRICT CIRCLE
SILCHAR
DIST-CACHAR
ASSAM

5:THE HEAD MISTRESS
CACHAR HIGH SCHOOL
SILCHAR
DIST-CACHAR
ASSAM

6:THE MANAGING COMMITTEE OF THE CACHAR HIGH SCHOOL

REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT
SILCHAR-788002
DIST-CACHAR
ASSAM

7:THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF AUDIT (L.F.)
ASSAM
SILCHAR CIRCLE
SILCHAR
DIST-CACHAR
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

Date : -01/12/2023

Heard Mr. M. Sarma, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. N. J. Khataniar, learned standing counsel, Secondary Education Department appears for respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4; Mr. A. Chaliha, learned standing counsel, Finance Department appears for respondent No. 2 and Ms. S. Sharma, learned Government Advocate.

2. Let Notice be issued to respondent Nos. 5 and 6 by Registered post with A/D .

3. Since the Government counsel and respondent standing counsels have entered appearance on behalf of other respondents, notices waived and extra copies be furnished within 1 (one) week from today.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant